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Description

Partly assembled splice box with adapters
per 12 adapters 1 splice cassette with 1 splice holder
suitable up to 4 splice cassettes
metal housing sliding unit
front panel screwed
coloured adapters
cable entries at the rear

General data
Mounting method 482.6 mm (19 inch)-installation
With housing True
With front plate True
With pigtails False
Number of height units 1
Type of connector external SC-duplex
Type of connector interior SC-duplex
Sliding sliding version
Fibre type Singlemode
Fibre class OS2

Dimensions
Height 44.5 mm
Width 483.0 mm
Depth 244.0 mm

Available variants

Article no. Title With number of
couplings/adapters

Adapter
colour

Suitable for number of
couplings/adapters Colour RAL-number



DATASHEET
Partially Assembled Splice Boxes SC- SC, sliding version,
OS2

This datasheet was created automatically on 18-11-2020 . Technical changes reserved.

EFB-Elektronik GmbH
Striegauer Straße 1
33719 Bielefeld

fon: +49 521 40 41 8-0
fax: +49 521 40 41 8-50

info@efb-elektronik.de
www.efb-elektronik.de

Page 2/2

B61223.6 Splicebox 6 SC/SC
Adapter 6 blue 12 grey 7035

B61223.12 Splicebox 12
SC/SC Adapter 12 blue 12 grey 7035

B61223.24 Splicebox 24
SC/SC Adapter 24 blue 24 grey 7035

B61223TS.12 Splicebox 12
SC/SC Adapter 12 blue 12 black 9005

B61223TS.24 Splicebox 24
SC/SC Adapter 24 blue 24 black 9005
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